
Towson (18-14, 4-5 CAA) -vs- Stony Brook (11-19, 6-6 CAA)
3/29/2026 at Stony Brook, New York

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Rice (3-5)
Loss: O. Trombley (9-5)
HBP: A. Medina
PB: A. Ferguson (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Koert First: Trey Gallardo Third Base: Tucker Beneville 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 205   
Game notes:
- Mid 40s, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Towson 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 10 4
Stony Brook 0 0 2 0 6 0 X 8 11 2

Towson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Wright 2b 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
K. Benton cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
A. Ferguson c 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
G. Franczyk dp/c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    H. Lebert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Gorczyca 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
I. Canesi rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
A. Myint ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
L. Mears lf/pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Ashe ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Miller 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    T. Broadbent ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wade ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O. Trombley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Medina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Pieters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 10 3 4 6 14

2B: A. Ferguson (1); A. Myint (1)
SH: L. Mears (2)
SF: M. Gorczyca (1)
E: B. Wright (1); A. Ferguson (1); A. Myint (1); O. Trombley (1)
DP: 1

Stony Brook 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Hayes lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
M. Vannelli 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
R. Brown c 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
    E. Valentine pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Burgess dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
M. Hill 1b 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
K. Pritchard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Simpkins rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Stepski rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
N. Ackerman ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
M. Thalassinos cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
C. Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Finch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 11 7 2 1 8

2B: M. Vannelli (1); A. Burgess (1)
HR: R. Brown (1)
SH: K. Pritchard (2)
SB: E. Valentine (1)
HBP: M. Thalassinos (1)
E: M. Hill (1); M. Thalassinos (1)

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O. Trombley (L, 9-5) 4.0 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 7 72
A. Medina 0.2 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 1 16
J. Pieters 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 25
Totals 11 8 5 2 1 1 0 1 0 29 34 8 8 113

Stony Brook IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Rice (W, 3-5) 5.0 9 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 30 5 6 107
J. Finch 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 4 39
Totals 10 3 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 31 38 5 10 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW STO
B. Wright singled through the left side (0-2 KS). 0 0
K. Benton reached first on an error by cf (0-1 K); B. Wright advanced to second. 0 0
A. Ferguson lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
G. Franczyk reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); K. Benton advanced to second; B. Wright out at third p
to 3b. 0 0
M. Gorczyca singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BKB); G. Franczyk advanced to third; K.
Benton scored, unearned. 1 0
I. Canesi grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Stony Brook - Bottom of 1st TOW STO
E. Hayes lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
M. Vannelli doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 0
R. Brown reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 BF); M. Vannelli advanced to third. 1 0
A. Burgess grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFF); R. Brown out on the play. 1 0

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW STO
A. Myint doubled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
L. Mears reached on a fielder's choice, SAC (0-0); A. Myint advanced to third. 1 0
A. Miller lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 0
B. Wright grounded out to ss (1-0 B); L. Mears advanced to second. 1 0
K. Benton flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Stony Brook - Bottom of 2nd TOW STO
M. Hill singled to pitcher (1-2 KSBF). 1 0
K. Pritchard reached first on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second (0-1 F); M. Hill advanced to third. 1 0
K. Simpkins grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
N. Ackerman grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
M. Thalassinos popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW STO
A. Ferguson doubled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
G. Franczyk singled to third base, advanced to second (3-2 BFBBF); A. Ferguson advanced to third. 1 0
M. Gorczyca flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKK); A. Ferguson scored. 2 0
I. Canesi walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
A. Myint singled through the left side (3-1 BFBB); I. Canesi advanced to second; G. Franczyk advanced to
third. 2 0
L. Mears struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0
A. Miller struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 0

Stony Brook - Bottom of 3rd TOW STO
E. Hayes singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 2 0
M. Vannelli lined out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 2 0
R. Brown homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); E. Hayes scored. 2 2
A. Burgess grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 2 2
M. Hill singled up the middle (3-2 BFSBB). 2 2
K. Pritchard grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 2 2

Towson - Top of 4th TOW STO
B. Wright singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB). 2 2
K. Benton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 2
A. Ferguson singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB); B. Wright advanced to second. 2 2



G. Franczyk struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 2
M. Gorczyca grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stony Brook - Bottom of 4th TOW STO
M. Stepski pinch hit for K. Simpkins. 2 2
M. Stepski grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2
N. Ackerman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
M. Thalassinos flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2

Towson - Top of 5th TOW STO
K. Simpkins to rf for M. Stepski. 2 2
I. Canesi lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
A. Myint walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
L. Mears grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1 F); A. Myint advanced to second. 2 2
T. Broadbent pinch hit for A. Miller. 2 2
T. Broadbent reached first on an error by 1b (2-1 BKB); A. Myint advanced to third. 2 2
A. Miller pinch ran for T. Broadbent. 2 2
B. Wright walked (3-2 FBBBKB); A. Miller advanced to second. 2 2
K. Benton singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); B. Wright advanced to second; A. Miller advanced to
third; A. Myint scored, unearned. 3 2
A. Ferguson reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); K. Benton out at second 2b to ss. 3 2

Stony Brook - Bottom of 5th TOW STO
A. Miller to 3b. 3 2
E. Hayes singled to third base (0-0). 3 2
M. Vannelli reached first on an error by c, advanced to second (1-0 B); E. Hayes advanced to second,
advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 3 2
R. Brown singled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Vannelli advanced to third; E. Hayes scored. 3 3
E. Valentine pinch ran for R. Brown. 3 3
E. Valentine stole second. 3 3
A. Burgess doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KSFFFFBB); E. Valentine scored; M. Vannelli scored, unearned. 3 5
A. Medina to p for O. Trombley. 3 5
M. Hill walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
K. Pritchard out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); M. Hill advanced to second; A. Burgess advanced to third. 3 5
M. Stepski pinch hit for K. Simpkins. 3 5
M. Stepski struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BKSS); M. Hill advanced to third; A.
Burgess out at home c to 3b to c. 3 5
N. Ackerman singled to left field, RBI (0-0); M. Stepski advanced to second; M. Hill scored. 3 6
M. Thalassinos hit by pitch (1-0 H); N. Ackerman advanced to second; M. Stepski advanced to third. 3 6
E. Hayes walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); M. Thalassinos advanced to second; N. Ackerman advanced to third; M.
Stepski scored, unearned. 3 7
J. Pieters to p for A. Medina. 3 7
E. Hayes advanced to second on a passed ball; M. Thalassinos advanced to third on a passed ball; N.
Ackerman scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 8
M. Vannelli popped up to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 3 8

Towson - Top of 6th TOW STO
R. Brown to c for E. Valentine. 3 8
M. Stepski to rf. 3 8
J. Finch to p for C. Rice. 3 8
G. Franczyk singled to right field (2-2 KKBB). 3 8
H. Lebert pinch ran for G. Franczyk. 3 8
M. Gorczyca grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB); H. Lebert advanced to second. 3 8
I. Canesi grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); H. Lebert advanced to third. 3 8
A. Myint grounded out to ss (2-2 FSBFB). 3 8

Stony Brook - Bottom of 6th TOW STO



G. Franczyk to c for A. Ferguson. 3 8
R. Brown singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 3 8
A. Burgess flied out to rf (0-0). 3 8
M. Hill singled through the left side (1-2 SFB); R. Brown advanced to second. 3 8
K. Pritchard flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF); R. Brown advanced to third. 3 8
M. Stepski lined out to 1b (1-2 KSBF). 3 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 7th TOW STO
A. Ashe pinch hit for L. Mears. 3 8
A. Ashe walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 8
L. Mears pinch ran for A. Ashe. 3 8
J. Wade pinch hit for A. Miller. 3 8
J. Wade struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFFS). 3 8
B. Wright struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 8
K. Benton grounded out to p (1-2 SFB). 3 8

Stony Brook - Bottom of 7th TOW STO


